The following payments for construction and related costs associated with the Bond Funds have been approved as authorized for payment as of:

EAST STROUDSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

PAYMENTS TO BE MADE THRU THE CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

November 18, 2013
Requisition # Vendor/Address Description Amount
CR-2 JBM Mechanical, Inc JMH Expanded
Vit 8337 3273 Gun Club Road Application# 8 $ 116,745.50
Nazareth, PA 18064
HVAC $ 116,745.50
CR-3 Wind Gap Electric, Inc. JMH Expanded
Vi 15692 125 West Seventh Street Application# 6 $ 78,042.50
Wind Gap, PA 18091
|Electric $ 78,042.50
I TOTAL: $ 194,788.00




@AIA Document G702 - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER: E. STROUDSBURG AREA SHCOOL DIST.  PROJECT:  HILL ELEMENTARY-HVAC APPLICATIONNG;ps3 &) Distribution to;
321 N. COURTLAND ST. {;\;I]_:H%}I{ gkgl\ggggw SCHOOL  PERIOD TO:0/15/2013 OWNER O
E. STROUDSBURG, PA 18301 ' AN . )
A3 E. STROUDSBURG, PA 1830] CONTRACTFOR: /- /4 R ECE|V E Dreweer ©
FROM CONTRACTOR: j B M MECHANICAL, INC. VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE;/12/2013 0CT 25 2013 CONTRACTOR [OJ
3273 Gun ClUb Road PROJECT NOSM]3 005 / % FIEL
Nazareth, PA 18064 . i s s ' = B O
AL (i1 7R i e OTHER [J
CONTRACTOR’S APPL'CATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of ﬁc Contractor’s knov;/leddge, infom:jation
R . ) i and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
Appl?cathn 18 r:ade K)r payment, as shcawn'below,hm connection with the Contract. with the Contract Documents,};hat all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............. e A SR AR $ 2,991,000.00 that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders ...........cooccoivvivciiiiiiiiennninin 3 0.00 CONTRACTOR:J B M-MECHANICAELANC. / /
: ”1
3.CONTRACTSUMTODATE (Line 1 £2) ...covvvvviiniinrrenencencccns $ 2.991.000.00 By: < ——— - S Date: /ﬁz‘?///f
M =
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 2.876.730.00 State OfPENNSYLVAN‘I:ﬁF_;-’;-—-—*"
5. RETAINAGE: County o0NORTHAMPTON
a. 5.00 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to bgfo Qé ) ry (2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
{Columin D + E on G703) $ 143.836.50 me this S} | day ofb@ri ) & d /“) Notzrial Seal -
b. % of Stored Material ! f - Daria L. Stark, Matary Puhlie
: i ic: City of Bethiehem, i.enigi, Cov
(Column F on G703) $ II:I/](;gzr]r)]:;bllslsClon expireﬁM My Commission Bxpira & 22,
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Tezal in Column I of G703)....... $ 143,836.50 FEHRER, PENSLRAIA IS aA O
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...........coeovvemiiaeiinneinn. $  2.732.893.50 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT N
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and ;lhe da’ta ]t(:omp]rlgmg
7.LESS this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
I.DREVIO_US CE.RTIFICATES FORPAYMENT ... esemmvsrec- 5 2,516,148.00 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ...t | $ 116,745.50 I ENONRE CESTIFIED:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..o o en B Hrerarsmenssessssanas $ [\ T4y, 20
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 258.106.50 (Artach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
. Application and on the Continuation Shéet that dre changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: =
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | § $ By: ' Date: 7 ¢ ! 23 l i3
Total approved.its Month $ This Cdsficate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS |$ named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ the Owner or Conlractor under this Contract .F\ 0 ".1‘
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not he ohscured, T i

AIA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright ® 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMING: This AIA" Docniment is protected by U.§. Copyriabt Law
and Intarnational Treaties. Unauthorized reprocduction or distribution of this AIA® Doenment, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will ha prosenutad fo the maximum extent
possible rnder tha law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viotations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org. U\h
4 VY
\\\“\'



A A Document G703" 1609

Continuation Sheet

AIA Docsment G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION TG:
confaining Contractor’s signed cedification is attached. . 1068
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, APPLICATION DATE; FaL0018
Use Column I on Contracts where variahle retainage for line items may apply, PERIOD TO:
, 5/2013
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT RG>
A 1 C D i | It . G vHS 60! " [
WORK COMIULETED . . =
SCHEDUILLED 'I_RUM PREVIOUS :\’I{/\F-Iﬁlll:\;ﬁlg COL(I)’:-?;‘_ED BiAl=hHEE RETAINAGE
T 5 T < B : 5 REV . S ) 5 e / - -
rLZM DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE Al’l'(l;;(_;,\[';];(),q TINS FERIOD '(;rg::l:rlx Ar;rc)):»;)r/(\glnﬁr;n (G‘fc) : Fr:{?S” (IF \;{\)\Bxlé\)mﬁ
) D OR ) (D4+E4F) (C-G) 2
05 BONDS 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100.0p 3,000.00
10 [MOBILIZATION 55,000.00 55,000.00 85,000.00 100.00 2,750.00
15 [PIPE MATERIAL 95,000.00 95,000.00 $5,000.00 100.00 4,750.00
20 [PIPE LABOR .| 80,000.00 80,000.00 £0,000.00 100.00 4,200.00
25 |FITTINGS 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 100.00 2.:00,00
30 |COILS/KITS MATERIAL 50,000.00 50,000.00 $0,000.00 100.00 2,900.00
35 |COILS/KITS LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 100.0 2,(00.00
40 |MECHANICAL ROOM MATER! 140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 100.40 7,E 00.00
45 |MECHANICAL ROOM LABOR 85,000.00 63,750.00 21,250.00 85,000.00 100.40 4: 50.00
50 |MECHANICAL ROOM RENTAI 10,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 0,000.00 100.90 :00.00
55 |VALVES MATERIAL 30,000.00 30,000.00 80,000.00  100.40 1.:L00.00
60 |VALVES LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 100.90 50.00
65 |DEMO MATERIAL 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100.40 :LUU.OO
70 |DEMO LABOR 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00  100.40 2,: 00.00
75 |DEMO RENTAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.40 $00.00
80 |HANGERS MATERIAL 40,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 100.0 2,?&00.00
85 |HANGERS LABOR 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100.90 50.00
90 |FIRESTOP MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.90 ' 50.00
95 |FIRESTOP LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.90 50.00
100 | TAGS/ID MATERIAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.90 50.00
105 | TAGS/ID LABOR 1,000.00 990.00 10.00 1,000.00 100.d 0 50.00
110 | CONCR/STONE MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.< 0 1,000.00
115 | CONCR/STONE LABOR 20,000.00 20,000.00 £0,000.00 100.00 1,000.00
120 | CONCR/STONE RENTAL 5.066-66 5.000.00 5,000.00 100.¢0 ?50.00
125 | CUT/PATCH MATERIAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 $00T00
CAUTIGN: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in AED.

An origlnal assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Documant G703™ ~ 1992, Copyrlght ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970 1978, 1903 and 1992}
5 5 V967, , 1978, ) £ y Tha Amercs As
Law sid International Treaties, Unauthorlzed teproduction o distributl B e e APl

on ot this AIA™ Documerit, ar any partlon
| \ o ol l\, may result |
passibie under the law. Purchasars ars parmitted to reproduce tsn (10) copies o ' ' .-

AUy ths reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document s proteciad by uUs. Cﬂp‘,’l'(l "
this document when compie d. To raport copyri
) picted. Toraport capy ight

n severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted te the maximum aextent
viclations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The Amerlean Instituta of Architects’ legat



Continuation Sheet

S A Document 67037 - 1999

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMEN I, APPLICATION NO: e
aini ‘ontrs 's signe ification i ; .
;:r:,?;:»'lllllaz‘(igo%ghc!-xoc\g),raf11olg1:lsdacrzr.tsl::lce':;l::wnl;lscar:[;acr::ldnllnr. APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/2013
Use Column L on Contracts where variable retainage for line iters may apply. PERIOD TO: T
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NQ:
MI3.00S
A 1} & B Ii I G Ll ” ]
WORK COMPLETED . MATERIALS TOFFAL e
] : : SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED g RETAINAGE
L N B I RO B IR P (R M A
“ D OR T (D4R (C-G»
130 |CUT/PATCH LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100.Q0 1 gggg
135 |ROOF WORK MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.(50 1, 50.00
140 |ROOF WORK LABOR 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 100.00 1. 00.00
145 [ RENTAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.00 250,00 1.!87.50
150 | GLYCOL MATERIAL 25,000.00 6,250.00 17,500.00 23,750.00 95.00 1 ,470.00 , 146.50
155 | GLYCOL LABOR 9,400.00 2,350.00 6,580.00 8,930.00 95.00 . ’50.00
160 | HEAT TRACE MATERIAL 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00 1_50.00
165 | HEAT TRACE LABOR 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 1 300.00
170 | PLUMBING ITEMS MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.00 ,100.00
175 | PLUMBING ITEMS LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 ;50.00
180 | FIRE PROTECTION MATERIA 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100.00 500.00
185 | FIRE PROTECTION LABOR 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 1 250.00
190 | CARPENTRY MATERIAL 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 100.00 1.500.00
195 | CARPENTRY LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.90 .150.00
200 | FENCE MATERIAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 350.00
205 | FENCE LABOR 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 100.90 . 300.00
210 | ATC DRAWINGS 80,000.00 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 100.p0 3‘ 750_00
215 | ATC MATERIAL 275,000.00 275,000.00 475,000.00 100.p0 5,000_00
220 | ATC LABOR 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100.p0 4,000.00
225 | ATC VALVES MATERIAL 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 100.p0 1,500.00
230 | ATC VALVES LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.po 2.000.00
235 | ATC PROGRAMMING 40,000.00 32,000.00 8,000.00 40,000.00 100.p0 '177‘50
240 | WATER TREATMENT 7,100.00 3,550.00 3,550.00 50.p0 3,550.00 . 000‘00
245 | INSULATION-MATERTAL 80.000.00 76.000.00 4,000.00 80,000.00  100.pO 4{£00.00
250 | INSULATION LABOR 35,000.00 31,500.00 3,500.00 35,000.00 TOU.pO +i7 5066
CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text a

AlA Documant G703™ - 1992, Copyright @ 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967

ppears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

Lew snd international Treatles, Unauthorlzed 1e
possible under the law. Purchasars ars permitted

counsel, copyright@aia.org

, 1970. 1978, 19873 and 1992 Ly The American Instilite
groduction ov distribution of thi AIA"Um:nmenL ar any partion of i1,

to reproduca ten (10) copies ol this documeant when compieled. To roport

ol Atchitects. Al righis reserved. WARNING: This ATA® Document la protected by U.S. Copyright
may result in severe clvil and criminal penaities, and will ba prosecuted to the tnaximurm axtent
capyright violalions ot AIA Conltract Documents, e-mail The American Instituta of Architects’ legal



Continuation Sheet

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMEN |,
confaining Contractor’s signed cedification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar,
Use Column Lon Contracts where variable retainage lor line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE: 185’28]/2013
PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT 72013
A i i [ D i I G 3005 T :
WORK COMPLETED . MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
; : : SCHEDUIED | FROM PREVIOUS RESENTLY COMPLETED RETAINAGE
r{rqr()rt DESCRIPTION OF WORK il API'I,ICATI()NS TS TERION ?;::l‘zm Ar;r())f)r/(\)_lnpr;n (GZ’C) Fr:J?SII (IF \:C\F'(l';'\)mj
(D31 D OR E) (D4 E4F) (€-& '
255 |DUCTWORK DRAWINGS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 ] $00.00
260 |DUCTWORK MATERIAL 225,000.00 180,000.00 22,500.00 20D2,500.00 90.00 24,500.00 10,‘_25.00
265 |DUCTWORK LABOR 100,000.00 80,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 90.00 10,000.00 4.500.00
270 |EQUIPMENT MATERIAL 600,000.00 600,000.00 6/0,000.00 100.00 30,000.00
275 |EQUIPMENT LABOR 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00  100.00 2,000.00
280 | CEILINGS MATERIAL 42 .000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 100.00 2, _00.00
285 | CEILINGS LABOR 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100.00 ] 1,500.00
290 | PUNCHLIST MATERIAL 3,000.00 : ,000.00
295 | PUNCHLIST LABOR 3,000.00 :88888
300 | CLOSEQUT 3,000.00 ;[.250.00
305 | UNIT M/A 4,250.00 ‘ ,125.00
310 | UNIT M/B 1,125.00 ,000.00
315 | UNIT M/C 19,000.00 ; ,000.00
320 | UNIT M/D 22,000.00 , 0.00
325 | UNIT M/E 9,800.00 :;,ggo.oo
330 | UNIT M/F 3,250.00 3,250.
335 | UNIT M/G 875.00 ) 875.00
340 | UNIT M/H 3,200.00 3,200.00
345 | UNIT M/I 4.000.00 4,000.00
CAUTNOGNT ggisshould sign an orlginal AlA Cuﬁ,@Qd&Qﬂﬂ:OQlen1.21;‘53%\3&0{@% text a?rﬁ%ﬂﬁgqlpHEU. An original assute%'ﬁ?aqgg’au‘f%%s wiﬁeﬁg?be 0b51;:31:é%:.m'09 H43:836:50
;\_IX-K-);:‘umnnl G703™ - 1932, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1987 and 1992 by The Amencan Insn

Lew end International Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproduction o distributlon of this Al;\‘Uocumem, or
possible under the law. Purchasars are parmitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this documeant when co

counssl, copyrighi@aia.org.

Wite of Architects. Al righis reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protectad by U.S. Copyrign
any partlon of ), may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the tnaxlmurn extant
mpieled. To rapatt copyright viclations of AIA Conlract Documenis, e-mail The American Inshitute of Archltscts’ leyal



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF 4 PAGES

TO OWNER East Stroudsburg Area School Dist PROJECT: J. M. Hill Elementary School APPLICATION NO 6 Distribution to:
50 Vine Street 151 East Broad Street OWNER
East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 | |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10/31/13 [ Jcon E‘o&_
FROM CONTRACTOR: \§ -\ LQC‘\'D VIA ARCHITECT: Tﬁq E | V E D
Wind Gap Electric, Inc. Strunk-Albert Engineering 0CT 25 2013
125 West Seventh Street 804 Seven Bridge Road PROJECT NOS: 10010.A
Wind Gap, PA 18091 East Stroudsburg, PA 18301 P
CONTRACT FOR: Electrical Construction CONTRACT DATE 3/20/13 Per f%?
CONTRACTOR'S APP LICATION FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, f
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

- the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,204,113.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Wind Gap Electric, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 1,204,113.00 ' .
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 1,148,663.00 \ '
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: \_@d“ % Date:__October 21, 2013
5. RETAINAGE: = .
a5 %of Completed Work $ 57,433.15 State of: Pennsylvania m/ County of; Ngrthamptorg:0j10N/ZALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworrito before me this (;) / > day of f% { P ";z‘? S
b. % of Stored Material $ Notary Public: Phyll . e e ~c;éounty
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: / \ ):l' SR EHa l ?L. 13, 2014
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or N Al L LU= S
Total in Column I of G703) $ 57,433.15 A |
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,091,229.85 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 1,013,187.35 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 8] 78,042.50 | is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 112,883.15
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 18 p42.5¢C
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
in previous months by Owner ARCHITECT: Strunk-Albert Engineering
Total approved this Month By: D,,.Q...__. % Date: _l¢ | 2.4-| (3
i T
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This f‘,/étiﬁcate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without ) ( ~ ’ ( 5
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. ¢ I [
AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee. 61[/

a‘lf—:\\“ V7



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 gace Jloeh phces
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/21/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D | E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Bond & Insurance $25,113.00 25,113.00 0.00 25,113.00 100.00% 0.00
2 |Electrical Permit & Inspections $39,530.00 39,530.00 0.00 39,530.00 100.00% 0.00
3 |Supervision $25,000.00 22,500.00 1,500.00 24,000.00 96.00% 1,000.00
4 |Mobilization $12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00
5 |Demolition $42,000.00 37,000.00 5,000.00 42,000.00 100.00% 0.00
6 |Excavation/Backfill & Restoration $12,000.00 11,500.00 500.00 12,000.00 100.00% 0.00
7 |Concrete Pad/Concrete Bases $8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 100.00% 0.00
8 |Transformer Vault $7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00% 0.00
9 |Parking Area & Line Stripping $26,000.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 26,000.00| 100.00% 0.00
10 |Conduit (Distribution) - M $10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $20,120.00 20,120.00 0.00 20,120.00 100.00% 0.00
11 |Conduit (Branch) - M $11,000.00 9,000.00 1,500.00 10,500.00 95.45% 500.00
-L $43,500.00 33,000.00 6,500.00 39,500.00 90.80% 4,000.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 3OF 4 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10 / 21/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C _D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
12 |Wire (Distribution) - M $41,000.00 34,000.00 7,000.00 41,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $19,500.00 17,000.00 2,500.00 19,500.00 100.00% 0.00
13 |Wire (Branch) - M $3,800.00 3,500.00 100.00 3,600.00 94.74% 200.00
-L $10,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 90.00% 1,000.00
14 |SWBD/Panelboards/Disc. Sw. - M $50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00% 0.00
15 |Generator/ATS - M $40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00% 0.00
16 |Outlet Boxes & Covers - M $2,100.00 1,850.00 250.00 2,100.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $12,000.00 8,200.00 2,800.00 11,000.00 91.67% 1,000.00
17 |Switches, Receptacles & Plates - M $3,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 3,000.00 85.71% 500.00
-L $2,200.00 1,200.00 500.00 1,700.00 77.27% 500.00
18 |Occupancy Sensors - M $30,000.00 26,000.00 2,000.00 28,000.00 93.33% 2,000.00
-L $20,000.00 16,000.00 2,000.00 18,000.00 90.00% 2,000.00
19 |Elevator Modernization - M $75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.00% 0.00
-L $4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00% 0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES
AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 6
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10 /21/13
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 10/31/13
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-6 RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
20 |Telecommunications - M $50,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 45,000.00 90.00% 5,000.00
-L $47,000.00 37,000.00 5,000.00 42,000.00 89.36% 5,000.00
21 |Intercom/Paging System - M $135,000.00 133,000.00 1,000.00 134,000.00 99.26% 1,000.00
-L $45,000.00 38,000.00 3,500.00 41,500.00 92.22% 3,500.00
22 |Access/Video Surveillance - M $150,000.00 140,000.00 5,000.00 145,000.00 96.67% 5,000.00
-L $50,000.00 41,000.00 4,500.00 45,500.00 91.00% 4,500.00
23 |Fire Alarm System - M $60,000.00 58,000.00 1,500.00 59,500.00 99.17% 500.00
-L $35,000.00 30,000.00 3,000.00 33,000.00 94.29% 2,000.00
24 |Final Inspections & Commissioning $500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00
25 |Punch List Items $500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00
26 |Close-Out Documents $500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 500.00
27 |Allowance $14,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,750.00
GRAND TOTALS $1,204,113.00 $1,066,513.00 $82,150.00 $1,148,663.00 95.39% $55,450.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992



